PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8184618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3GREENMOMS LLC	03/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3GREENMOMS, BENEFIT LLC
Street Address:	10221 RIVER ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 61091
City:	POTOMAC
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20859

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15898205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)273-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-841-8050

Email:oliver@edwardslaw.proCorrespondent Name:OLIVER EDWARDSAddress Line 1:9919 ROGART RD

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T251-P101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVER EDWARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-03-09 3GreenMoms, Benefit LLC articles of amendment#page1.tif source=2022-03-09 3GreenMoms, Benefit LLC articles of amendment#page2.tif

PATENT 508137439 REEL: 065017 FRAME: 0317

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR A MARYLAND BENEFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

3GREENMOMS, BENEFIT LLC

THESE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT, dated March 9, 2022 are filed to convert a limited liability company to a BENEFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY pursuant to Maryland law.

Current Name of Company: 3GreenMoms LLC (W12650263) ("Company").

Accordingly, the Articles of Organization of the Company are amended and fully restated as follows:

<u>FIRST:</u> The name of the benefit limited liability company shall be:

3GreenMoms, Benefit LLC

<u>SECOND</u>: The purposes for which the benefit limited liability company is formed are as follows:

- (a) To create a general public benefit, including any specific public benefits that may be enumerated in the benefit limited liability company's operating agreement; and
- (b) To take any reasonably necessary action that the State of Maryland permits benefit limited liability companies to take to carry out its purposes of creating a general public benefit or any specific public benefits that may be outlined in the benefit limited liability company's operating agreement.

<u>THIRD</u>: The principal office of the Company in the State of Maryland shall be located at:

9736 THE CORRAL DRIVE POTOMAC MD 20854

FOURTH: The name and address of the resident agent of the Company in the State of Maryland is:

KIRSTEN B. QUIGLEY 6917 ARLINGTON ROAD, SUITE 200-A BETHESDA MD 20814

WHEREAS, Kirsten B. Quigley, the sole member of the Company acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are her act, and further acknowledges, under penalties of perjury, to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, that she is duly authorized to execute Articles of Amendment and that the matters and facts set forth herein are true in all material respects, and that she has executed these Articles of Amendment as of the day and year first written above.

•

PATENT
REEL: 065017 FRAME: 0318 ge 1 of 2

Kirsten B. Quigley, Sole Member

CONSENT TO ACT AS RESIDENT AGENT

for

3GREEN MOMS, BENEFIT LLC

I hereby consent to act as resident agent in the State of Maryland for 3GreenMoms, Benefit LLC.

Date

Name! Kirsten B. Quigley